

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owner:		CITY OF GRANDVIEW				Inland Asphalt Company		Goodman & Mehlenbacher		Advantage Dirt Contractors, Inc.	
Project:		EAST WINE COUNTRY PLAZA				955 W. Lacey		Enterprises, Inc.		1206 North Dolarway, Suite 208	
HLA Project No.:		14110				Richland, WA 99352		37133 S. Olympia Street		Ellensburg, WA 98926	
Bid Opening Date:		March 18, 2015									
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount						
SCHEDULE A - ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS											
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$43,500.00	\$43,500.00	\$33,635.00	\$33,635.00	\$51,699.60	\$51,699.60
2	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,713.00	\$2,713.00	\$1,674.00	\$1,674.00
3	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,794.00	\$3,794.00	\$11,262.24	\$11,262.24
4	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,535.00	\$7,535.00	\$5,125.68	\$5,125.68
5	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	2,150	\$16.00	\$34,400.00	\$8.00	\$17,200.00	\$11.30	\$24,295.00	\$8.83	\$18,984.50
6	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	2,150	\$18.00	\$38,700.00	\$20.50	\$44,075.00	\$25.50	\$54,825.00	\$20.91	\$44,956.50
7	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	925	\$22.00	\$20,350.00	\$22.75	\$21,043.75	\$25.00	\$23,125.00	\$22.64	\$20,942.00
8	HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64-28	TON	1,025	\$90.00	\$92,250.00	\$71.85	\$73,646.25	\$79.00	\$80,975.00	\$94.71	\$97,077.75
9	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	2,650	\$10.00	\$26,500.00	\$9.90	\$26,235.00	\$11.40	\$30,210.00	\$10.93	\$28,964.50
10	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	SY	850	\$40.00	\$34,000.00	\$36.25	\$30,812.50	\$37.00	\$31,450.00	\$35.38	\$30,073.00
11	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	EA	4	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,415.00	\$5,660.00	\$1,144.26	\$4,577.04
12	Commercial Driveway Approach	EA	2	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,350.00	\$6,700.00	\$4,435.00	\$8,870.00	\$4,671.00	\$9,342.00
13	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LF	375	\$1.00	\$375.00	\$0.50	\$187.50	\$0.50	\$187.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	Storm Drain Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	275	\$35.00	\$9,625.00	\$24.00	\$6,600.00	\$34.50	\$9,487.50	\$32.30	\$8,882.50
15	Select Backfill, as Directed	CY	140	\$30.00	\$4,200.00	\$30.00	\$4,200.00	\$33.00	\$4,620.00	\$17.87	\$2,501.80
16	Underdrain Pipe Infiltration Trench System 12 In. Diam.	LF	375	\$100.00	\$37,500.00	\$51.00	\$19,125.00	\$55.75	\$20,906.25	\$57.72	\$21,645.00
17	Catch Basin Type 1	EA	8	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$875.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,030.00	\$8,240.00	\$662.31	\$5,298.48
18	Pretreatment Manhole 48 In. Diam.	EA	3	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$7,600.00	\$22,800.00	\$7,150.00	\$21,450.00	\$7,207.38	\$21,622.14
19	Install Pretreatment Manhole 48 In. Diam. Supplied by City	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$385.00	\$385.00	\$580.00	\$580.00	\$740.34	\$740.34
20	Monument Case and Cover	EA	10	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$430.00	\$4,300.00	\$403.92	\$4,039.20
21	Root Barrier	LF	48	\$15.00	\$720.00	\$18.00	\$864.00	\$15.00	\$720.00	\$61.15	\$2,935.20
22	Irrigation System	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,672.00	\$1,672.00	\$2,465.21	\$2,465.21
23	Illumination System, Complete	LS	1	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$68,060.00	\$68,060.00	\$63,477.00	\$63,477.00
24	ESC Lead	DAY	16	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$691.20	\$11,059.20
25	Temporary Erosion/Water Pollution Control	FA	EST.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
26	Permanent Signing	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,375.00	\$4,375.00	\$2,619.00	\$2,619.00
27	Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$8,910.00	\$8,910.00	\$6,696.00	\$6,696.00
28	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
SCHEDULE A TOTAL					\$534,720.00		\$438,974.00		\$481,395.25		\$498,659.88

BID SUMMARY					BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		
Owner:		CITY OF GRANDVIEW			Inland Asphalt Company		Goodman & Mehlenbacher		Advantage Dirt Contractors, Inc.		
Project:		EAST WINE COUNTRY PLAZA			955 W. Lacey		Enterprises, Inc.		1206 North Dolanway, Suite 208		
HLA Project No.:		14110			Richland, WA 99352		37133 S. Olympia Street		Ellensburg, WA 98926		
Bid Opening Date:		March 18, 2015									
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount						
SCHEDULE B - WATER IMPROVEMENTS											
29	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LF	1,540	\$1.00	\$1,540.00	\$0.50	\$770.00	\$0.50	\$770.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
30	PVC Pipe for Water Main 12 In. Diam.	LF	1,300	\$55.00	\$71,500.00	\$34.00	\$44,200.00	\$31.20	\$40,560.00	\$35.39	\$46,007.00
31	D.I. Pipe for Water Main 6 In. Diam.	LF	240	\$45.00	\$10,800.00	\$28.50	\$6,840.00	\$29.70	\$7,128.00	\$37.63	\$9,031.20
32	Select Backfill, as Directed	CY	85	\$30.00	\$2,550.00	\$30.00	\$2,550.00	\$33.00	\$2,805.00	\$17.87	\$1,518.95
33	Tapping Sleeve and Valve Assembly 12 In.	EA	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$6,430.00	\$12,860.00	\$7,384.61	\$14,769.22
34	Tapping Sleeve and Valve Assembly 6 In.	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,550.00	\$3,550.00	\$3,991.68	\$3,991.68
35	Butterfly Valve 12 In.	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,630.00	\$1,630.00	\$1,912.68	\$1,912.68
36	Hydrant Assembly	EA	6	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$22,200.00	\$4,086.00	\$24,516.00	\$3,439.80	\$20,638.80
37	Service Connection 6 In. Diam.	EA	6	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,927.00	\$17,562.00	\$2,321.83	\$13,930.98
38	Service Connection 2 In. Diam.	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,871.00	\$3,871.00	\$1,965.60	\$1,965.60
39	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
SCHEDULE B SUBTOTAL						\$153,690.00		\$116,660.00		\$120,252.00	\$118,766.11
STATE SALES TAX 7.9%						\$12,141.51		\$9,216.14		\$9,499.91	\$9,382.52
SCHEDULE B TOTAL						\$165,831.51		\$125,876.14		\$129,751.91	\$128,148.63
SCHEDULE C - SEWER IMPROVEMENTS											
40	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LF	800	\$1.00	\$800.00	\$3.00	\$2,400.00	\$0.50	\$400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
41	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	LF	800	\$45.00	\$36,000.00	\$30.50	\$24,400.00	\$27.10	\$21,680.00	\$24.40	\$19,520.00
42	Side Sewer Stub 6 In. Diam.	EA	7	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$625.00	\$4,375.00	\$874.50	\$6,121.50	\$721.29	\$5,049.03
43	Select Backfill, as Directed	CY	135	\$30.00	\$4,050.00	\$30.00	\$4,050.00	\$33.00	\$4,455.00	\$17.87	\$2,412.45
44	Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 1	EA	7	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00	\$1,745.00	\$12,215.00	\$1,919.16	\$13,434.12
45	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
SCHEDULE C SUBTOTAL						\$77,350.00		\$49,325.00		\$49,871.50	\$45,415.60
STATE SALES TAX 7.9%						\$6,110.65		\$3,896.68		\$3,939.85	\$3,587.83
SCHEDULE C TOTAL						\$83,460.65		\$53,221.68		\$53,811.35	\$49,003.43
SCHEDULES A, B AND C TOTAL						\$784,012.16		\$618,071.82		\$664,958.51	\$675,811.95

